
Spelling Rule 

Words ending in ‘y’ become ‘i’ and words ending in ‘our’ become ‘or’ 

For example,     vary —-> various 

      humour —-> humorous  

Words of the week:  occasionally  

     often 

Apples 
Adding the suffix -ous

various 
furious 
glorious 
victorious 
mysterious 
humorous 
glamorous 
vigorous 
odorous 

Pears 
Adding the suffix -ous

various 
furious 
mysterious 
humorous 
glamorous 
vigorous 
odorous 



Activity 1 - please complete the grid by filling in the blank boxes 
with either the root word or the spelling word after adding the 
suffix ‘ous’.  

I have done the first row to help you. 

root word Adding the suffix ‘ous’

vary various

furious

glorious

victory

humour

vigour

odour


